
12/1/22, 6:39 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9304605 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 9304605

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM

Title Supply, Delivery and Installation of Twenty Three (23) Brand New Air Conditioning Units for
DOT Central Office

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: 2022-12-0324

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods - General Support
Services

Category: Airconditioning and
Airconditioning Systems

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 978,000.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: FELICISIMO EVANGELISTA
MAXIMO
Admin. Officer III
351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1200
63-02-4595200 Ext.425
63-02-8900189
femaximo@tourism.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 02/12/2022

Last Updated / Time 01/12/2022 16:20 PM

Closing Date / Time 05/12/2022 13:00 PM

Description
 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

I.	PROJECT TITLE: 

Supply, Delivery and Installation of Twenty-Three (23) Brand New Air Conditioning Units (ACUs) for the Tourism
(DOT) Central Office

II.	SERVICE PROVIDER MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:
•	Supplier/Service Provider must be PhilGEPS registered
•	The supplier must be duly established in the Philippines and must have experience in producing and supplying the
items, at least three (3) years to ensure reliability and product quality assurance; 
•	The supplier must deliver the products at The New DOT Building, 351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue Makati City;
•	The supplier must provide the services and supplies for the dismantling of old ACUs and installation of new units;
and
•	The supplier must provide actual sample/pictures of products being offered together with the price
quotation/proposal.

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


12/1/22, 6:39 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9304605 2/3

III.	QUANTITY

	Twenty-One (21) units of 2.0 HP Split-Type, Wall Mounted ACUs
	One (1) unit of 1.5 HP Window-Type ACU
	One (1) unit of 2.5 HP Window-Type ACU

IV.	MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS:

1) AIR-CON TYPE: 2.0 HP Split-Type, Window, Wall Mounted ACUs
PARTICULARS:
•	Pro Smart Inverter Type
•	Self-auto Clean
•	Auto Restart
•	Sleep Mode
•	Jet Cool
•	With Remote/Timer
•	Automatic Temperature Control
•	Dehumidifying/Air Purification System
•	High Density Washable Filter
•	Cooling Capacity (9000-19000 kj/hr)
•	Refrigerant (at least R32 or R410A)
•	Noise Level (Indoor, High/Low, dBA) 34dBA-44.5 dBA
•	Noise Level (Outdoor, High/Low,dBA) 52dBA-61dBA
•	Power Source ⵀ/V/Hz)1/ 220-240/ 60
•	Power Consumption (Cooling, W)1518 W or 1760 W

2) AIR-CON TYPE: 2.5 HP Window-Type ACU
PARTICULARS:
•	12-hour Timer
•	8-in-1 Filter
•	Energy Savings Plug
•	Auto Swing Mode
•	R410A Refrigerant
•	Cooling Capacity : 22000 kJ/hr
•	Energy Efficiency Ratio: 9.8
•	24-hr timer, Side Discharge
•	R410a Refrigerant
•	Recommended Cooling Area: 41 sqm
•	iCool Green, DLX
•	Dimension (WxHxD) 660 x 410 X718 mm
•	Net Weight : 56 kgs
•	Shipping Weight : 61 kgs

3) AIR-CON TYPE: 1.5 HP Window-Type ACU
PARTICULARS:
•	Econo, Sleep and Timer settings
•	8-in-1 Air Filter Technology
•	High Energy Efficiency Ratio
•	Recommended Cooling Area: 13 to 17 sqm
•	Cooling Capacity: 5,200-14,000 kJ/hr
•	Power Consumption : 465-1,280 watts
•	Energy Efficiency Ratio 11.2-10.9 kJ/W-hr
•	Sound Level @Low: 48 dB
•	Width x Height x Depth: 560 x 375 x647 mm
•	Net Weight : 37 kgs
•	Shipping Weight : 42 kgs

Additional accessory: 20/30/40 amp. Circuit (Safety) Breaker

Warranty Period:
•	One (1) year on Parts and Labor
•	Warranty of Five (5) years on Compressor

Labor for Installation, Additional Piping, Copper Tube and Dismantling of Old ACU Units

LOCATION / UNIT TYPE / CAP UOM/ TTL PIPE LENGTH

GROUND FLOOR	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	100 FT
GROUND FLOOR	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	100 FT
2ND FLOOR	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	80 FT
2ND FLOOR	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	100 FT
2ND FLOOR	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	95 FT



12/1/22, 6:39 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9304605 3/3

2ND FLOOR	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	70 FT
2ND FLOOR	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	60 FT
2ND FLOOR	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	70 FT
3RD FLOOR	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	130 FT
3RD FLOOR	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	55 FT
3RD FLOOR	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	65 FT
4TH FLOOR	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	125 FT
4TH FLOOR	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	115 FT
4TH FLOOR	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	85 FT
4TH FLOOR	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	65 FT
5TH FLOOR	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	65 FT
6TH FLOOR	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	10 FT
6TH FLOOR	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	10 FT
6TH FLOOR	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	10 FT
MEZZANINE	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	70 FT
MEZZANINE	Split/Wall Mounted Type	2.0HP	40 FT
MEZZANINE	Window Type	1.5HP	-
BASEMENT	Window Type	2.5HP	-

V. DELIVERY PERIOD:
Delivery is fifteen (15) calendar days after receipt of approved and funded Purchase Order.

VI.	APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT AND SOURCE OF FUND:

Nine-hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Pesos only (PhP978,000.00) including delivery charges, and applicable
government taxes. 

VII.	TERMS OF PAYMENT:
Government Procedure

VIII.	PROJECT OFFICER/CONTACT PERSON:

RESIL F. SOLIS
Maintenance Section
General Services Division
Telephone # 8459-5200 local 621 & 110

=================================

*

Other Information
The winning bid however, shall be determined based on the proposal with the most advantageous financial package
cost, provided that the amount of the bid does not exceed the above total budget. 

Required Valid Documents to be submitted:
1.	Current Mayor’s/Business Permit
2.	PhilGEPS Number/Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration 
3.	Duly Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement

Note: Kindly submit your quotation together with the required valid documents via email not later than December 05,
2022 (1:00pm)

Created by FELICISIMO EVANGELISTA MAXIMO

Date Created 01/12/2022

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

  © 2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help |
Contact Us
|
Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

